DECISION ON THE AFRICAN UNION ADVISORY BOARD ON CORRUPTION DOC. EX.CL/603(XVII)

The Executive Council,

- 1. **TAKES NOTE** of the Report of the African Union Advisory Board on Corruption for the period January to June 2010;
- 2. ALSO TAKES NOTE of the election of the new Chairperson and Deputy-Chairperson of the Advisory Board on Corruption;
- **3. WELCOMES** the progress made regarding the operationalization of the Advisory Board on Corruption;
- **4. ENDORSES** the decision of the Advisory Board on Corruption to prepare a Strategic Plan for its activities for the period 2011-2015;
- 5. **REQUESTS** the Commission to fully operationalize the Secretariat for the Advisory Board on Corruption as soon as possible;
- 6. ALSO REQUESTS the Advisory Board on Corruption in collaboration with the Commission to submit a report on the implementation of this Decision to the Ordinary Session of the Executive Council in June/July 2011.

Adopted by the Seventeenth Ordinary Session of the Executive Council in Kampala, Uganda, on 25 July 2010



AFRICAN UNION UNION AFRICAINE

African Union Common Repository

http://archives.au.int

Organs

Council of Ministers & Executive Council Collection

2010

DECISION ON THE AFRICAN UNION ADVISORY BOARD ON CORRUPTION DOC. EX.CL/603(XVII)

African Union

African Union

http://archives.au.int/handle/123456789/5228 Downloaded from African Union Common Repository